E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Technical Publication N° CE1196 I[?Ztl:;: 111/18
WESTINGHOUSE
ELECTRIC
UPRIGHT COOKERS
4 N
MODEL PNC

© Copyright 2018 EL|

WLEG45WA 94000182125

.

/

ECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

25 Energy regulator

First Built Dates

WLEG45WA 9/18

Page 2 CE1196



Contents

FIFST BUIIE DAES.....cceieeiieiiiie e ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeaassn e e e eeaeaeessnnnnnnneaeeeeeees 2
(@0 0] (=7 o | £ PSPPI 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY .ot e et e e e e et e et e ea e et e eaaeesneeanaeannaes 4
OVEN ASSEMBLY .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e et et a e e e e e e e e e eeassa s e e eaeeaeeessssnnnaaeeeaeeeesnnnnns 6
GRILL BOX ASSEMBLY ...eeeeiieee et e e e e e e et e e et e et e e e e eaaeannaes 8
HOB AS SEMBLY .o e e et e e e et e et e e et e ea e et e e e e e e et eanaannnns 9
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY ...ceiiiiiiii ettt e e e e ettt s e e e e e e e e eeaaaa e s e e e e e aeeeasssnnaaeeeeeeeeensnnnns 14
INTERN AL P A CK o et e e e e e e et e et e et e et e en e et e et eaneesnaesnnaes 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRADM. ...t e e e e e e et e et e et e et e et e ea e et e eanaennaenns 16
NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE1196



0081 002 278 ML17.docx

MODEL: WLEG645WA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8166
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE1196



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 8166 QTY
1 0030 024 447 | BRACKET SUPPORT GRILL BOX L/H 1
2 0038 008 196 | PANEL COVER WIRE 600 S/G FRESC 1
3 0030 024 446 | BRACKET SUPPORT GRILL BOX R/H 1
4 0038 008 150 | PANEL SIDE WHITE FRESCO 2
5 0030 024 435 | BRACKET SUPPORT HOB 600RC LHS 1
6 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
7 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 4
8 0022 041 136 | PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1
9 0030 024 436 | BRACKET SUPPORT HOB 600RC RHS | 1
10 | 0589 001 033 | BUMPER STOP GREY UC20 4
11 | A02761802 F/FRONT PAINT 600UP S/G FRSC 1
13 | 0489 001 157 | BRACE LOWER ASSY 600UP MK2 1
14 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT 600UP MK2 1
15 | 0030 024 199 | BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
16 | 0238 004 030 | ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
17 | 0073 001 047 | AXLE ROLLER 600 2
18 | 0133 002 235 | COUNTER SUPPORT FRESCO 2
19 | 0030 024 457 | BRACKET STABIL. BOLT ASSY FRES 1

0116 001 002 | BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1
20 [316272900 |LEVELING LEG 2
21 | 0701009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
22 | 0038 016 923 | PANEL KICK 600 SEP WHT FRESCO 1
N.l. | 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2

Page 5 CE1196



0395 002 297.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5695

WLEG45WA

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE1196



ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5695 QTY
1 |0374 005259 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELECBIOS | 1
2 [808511801 |SEAL OVEN MODULAR PROFILE 1
3 |N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELE FRM FAN BIOS 1
4 |0489 001 182 |OVEN BRACE 600UP ASSY FRESCO 1
5 |0374 005260 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
6 |389079324 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR

LMOO3 \(PT OF ITEM 6) 1

7 |0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1

8 |0122 004 574 |[ELEMENT FAN EGO RING 1

9 |0038016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAMBIOS | 1

10 |0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 |0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 0003 012590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 |0214 002 118 |MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
15 |0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 265 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
17 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
N.I. |0701 009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 2
N.I. |0541 001 258 |THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1

Page 7 CE1196



0488 001 445.doc
MODEL:  WLEG645WA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8162

GRILL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 8162 QTY

0327 001 168 |RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL UC20
0138 003 310 |ROD GRILL ELEMENT SUPPORT
0052 001 155 |REFLECTOR GRILL 540 BIOS ELEC
0559 001 094 |DUCT GRILL BOX 540 R/C BIOS
N.P.A. GRILL BOX ENAM ELEC 540 BIOS
0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0122 004 537 |[ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321
0092 001 211 |FLUE DUCT OVEN 540 ELEC BIOS

o Nolu M wlN| -
RRr|IMRRIRRN

Page 8 CE1196



0602 002 923.docx
MODEL:  WLEG45WA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8167

HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 9 CE1196



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8167 QTY
1 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
2 0349 001 401 | SHIELD WIRING WELDED HOB 600RC 1
3 0609 001 455 | KIT HOB&GLS CER 600RC FRSC WHT 1
4 330 4479 00 SCREW #8 X 8 W/HD TORX TX20 2
5 389 0701 22 ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W EGO 1
6 389 0827 02 ELEM CER 230 D 2200/1000W EGO 1
7 389 0700 22 ELEM CERA DIA 165 1200W EGO 2
8 305 5229 00 SPRING ELE CER GLOHO 540 EX HZ 4
9 305 6348 00 PANEL BASE 600 GIO 1
10 | 3056346 00 INDICATOR 4 HOTZONE T180 1
11 305 6333 00 BARRIER PANEL GLOHO 600 FRESCO 1
12 0126 010 070 | SLEEVE SILICONE 10/8 50MM LONG X
13 | 0712003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 X

Page 10 CE1196




EX. VIEW DRAWING 5435a

WLEG645WA

0038 012 924 ML25

MODEL:

ASSEMBLY

Page 11 CE1196



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex.5435a QTY
1 | 0160003 651 ENDCAP REAR C/P 600 RHS 1
2 | 0574001 284 | TIMER 120 MINUTE WESTLAKE 1
3 | A01333901 | SWITCH INF/HEAT EGO SINGLE 4
4 0534001724  SWITCH AUXILIARY T/STAT 1
5 | 0541001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
6 | A11017601 | SWITCH INF/HEAT EGO DUO 1
7 0160003 652 | ENDCAP REAR C/P 600 LHS 1
8 | 0701009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULT! 6
9 | 0038008 199 | PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER 600RC 1
10 | A12259301 | PANEL CNT SCR WLE645WA 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR RED 3
12 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
13 | N.P.N.

14 | 0019 008 183 | KNOB WEST 540 WHT RC ELEC FRES 7
15 | 0150005 275 | SCREW M4 X 4 PAN #1PH SMALL HD 2
N.I. | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4X4 PAN 12

Page 12 CE1196




0009 006 795 ML16.docx

MODEL:  WLEG645WA

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8048
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8048 QTY
1 0050 010 806 | HANDLE DOOR WEST WHITE FRESCO 1
2 0160 003 628 | ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD 2
3 0271 001 358 | SPACER HANDLE BLACK FRESCO 2
4 10702 004 020 | SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK 2
5 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
6 0045 001 119 | HINGE GR DOOR 540 FRESCO PH2 1
7 0038 002 883 | PNL OUT GR DR ASS 600 LG WHT F 1
8 0045 001 119 | HINGE GR DOOR 540 FRESCO PH2 1

Page 13 CE1196



0009 001 753.docx

MODEL:  WLEG645WA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8042
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8042 QTY
1 0545 002 931 | TRIM DOOR TOP VENT 600 FRESCO 1
2 0255 004 148 | GLASS OV DR INNER 600 FRESCO 1
3 0702 004 020 | SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK 2
4 0271 001 358 | SPACER HANDLE BLACK FRESCO 2
5 0160 003 628 | ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD 2
6 0050 010 806 | HANDLE DOOR WEST WHITE FRESCO 1
7 0038 002 882 | PNL OUT OV DR ASSY 600 WHT FR 1
8 357 7305 01 HINGE OV DOOR 540 S/F FRESCO 2
N.l. | 0701003 081 | SCREW #8 X 5/16 CSK #2PH AB BK 4

Page 14 CE1196



0263 010 625.docx

WLEG645WA

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5686
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex 5686 QTY
1 | *0327 001194 | RACK SHELF OV FRM RUN ELE BIOS | 2
2 | 0050 010 751 | HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 | 0036001072 | DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 P S 1
4 [*0327 001 153 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1

N.l. | 0037 004 020 | TRAY SCONE NATURAL 012077 2

N.l. | 0383001 001 | SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

N.I. | ACCo018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X

N.I._ | ACCo19 CERAPOL CLEANER CERAMIC 250ML | X

N.I. | *0327 001 168 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL UC20 2
PART OF * 0327 001 354 RACK PACK 194/153/168

Page 15 CE1196



MODEL.: WLEG45WA CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

A123R120N1
i |
. ;
T
o
Fe18 L
L
HE
i ] ooz
e ——
o
'S
i ~ = E g
| = N9 I i
—. : LHEIN LOH o5
ohls L LHEM r
TEld L
o kY
n:% | as na MOEL
- ; &
. e w b Ep
=
3% = g 3
=} =L 9 o
- o LHOM LOH EE
1 | £ e LHOI
P :
;g'ﬁ L . _ ADGEL
& = = mE
w 53 i
= - : w
<
Iy ] ;Eg
—- Eg
g 1HDT LOH ﬂ:r-\
m': dd 1437
zz | e
=] | &
] [ > [ o]
3 |5 Oz
® = RN = L o
£ IEIR 2
8% b ] |
_I — ;'u_J
i
3 —- !.‘é
w F
=t
w O
Z 0
{ o—
—
< O——m
o
8
—_ -
< 'é 5 &5
- Fy ©5
g . |2
I
-~ gg %
B 0% i ;
X ’ o4 |J0E
0 =2 ? Gas
o 5 d
—
[us
o 22
W 4
Zﬂ"\ﬂ"\ C)}g /—\ 573
23 o= Q5 Ol
= E
<N © a
n:‘_ (] —6— zl—;
-l
===
- X !
T(I‘_ ﬁ]‘ ' e
<t O s} J jE—’
= [5] e
I n ) ] Zuh
- =] =]
33 o T° Sl
= L
z=
Ll
S %l 2o
o= Lo
= z =3
||||_ux
g

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

o) 4 =440
rFage 1o CEL11Y0



	Contents

